507423911 08/05/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7470840

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED A REEL/FRAME 051674/0812			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
OAKTREE FUND ADMI	NISTRATION,	LLC	08/03/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	CONTINEN	CONTINENTAL INTERMODAL GROUP - TRUCKING LLC			
Street Address:	209 W 2ND	ST			
Internal Address:	SUITE 282				
City:	FORT WOR	FORT WORTH			
State/Country:	TEXAS	EXAS			
Postal Code:	76102				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 8				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	9957	108			
Patent Number: 98		371			
Patent Number: 9643		789			
Patent Number: 9499		348			
Patent Number: 9334		.124			
Patent Number: 8944		740			
Patent Number: 9428		348			
Application Number:	1589	3074			
Fax Number:	· · · · ·	862-2200 e-mail address first: if that is	s unsuccessful, it will be sent		
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	•	622000			
Email: rob.s		oneson@kirkland.com			
•		SONESON			
Address Line 1:		N LASALLE			
Address Line 2:		(LAND & ELLIS LLP			
Address Line 4:	CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60654			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	43709-6			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB SONESON				
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/				
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2022				
Total Attachments: 4 source=CIG - Patent Security Agreement Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=CIG - Patent Security Agreement Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=CIG - Patent Security Agreement Release [Executed]#page3.tif source=CIG - Patent Security Agreement Release [Executed]#page4.tif					

Release of Patent Security Agreement

This Release of Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2022 (the "<u>Release</u>"), is made by Oaktree Fund Administration, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative</u> <u>Agent</u>") in favor of Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2020 in favor of Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain related Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2020 in favor of Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Patent Security Agreement, as applicable), which Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2020 at Reel 051674 Frame 0812, the Grantor granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), including those Patents listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires Administrative Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Patent Collateral of the Grantor (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement) set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in such Patent Collateral.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

OAKTREE FUND ADMINISTRATION, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT,

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Managing Member

By:

By:

Un.

Name: Michael Shannon Title: Managing Director

Mary Gallegley

Name: Mary Gallegly Title: Managing Director

[Patent Security Agreement Release]

<u>Schedule I</u>

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Country	App. No. / Filing Date Pub. No. / Pub. Date	Patent No. / Issue Date	Current Owner of Record
CONTROL SYSTEM FOR MATERIAL HANDLING CONVEYOR VEHICLE	Canada	2893686 6/5/2015		Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
CONVEYOR TRANSITION FOR MATERIAL HANDLING	Canada	2932588 6/7/2016		Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
CONVEYOR TRANSITION FOR MATERIAL HANDLING	US	15/176,002 6/7/2016 20160355345 12/8/2016	9957108 5/1/2018	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
COVER SHIELD SYSTEM FOR A TELESCOPIC CONVEYOR	Canada	2932589 6/7/2016		Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
COVER SHIELD SYSTEM FOR A TELESCOPIC CONVEYOR	US	15/176,815 6/8/2016 20160355348 12/8/2016	9840371 12/12/2017	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
MATERIAL HANDLING CONVEYOR VEHICLE	Canada	2852719 5/27/2014		Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
CONTROL SYSTEM FOR MATERIAL HANDLING CONVEYOR	US	14/732,928 6/8/2015 20150353291 12/10/2015	9643789 5/9/2017	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC

Title	Country	App. No. / Filing Date Pub. No. / Pub. Date	Patent No. / Issue Date	Current Owner of Record
VEHICLE MATERIAL HANDLING CONVEYOR VEHICLE	US	14/286,488 5/23/2014 20150336747 11/26/2015	9499348 11/22/2016	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
MATERIAL HANDLING CONVEYOR VEHICLE	US	14/945,944 11/19/2015 20160068349 3/10/2016	9334124 5/10/2016	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
MOBILE MATERIAL HANDLING AND METERING SYSTEM	Canada	2777284 5/17/2012	2777284 10/27/2015	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
MOBILE MATERIAL HANDLING AND METERING SYSTEM	US	12/909,357 10/21/2010 20120099954 4/26/2012	8944740 2/3/2015	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
MOBILE MATERIAL HANDLING AND METERING SYSTEM	U.S.	13/452,422 4/20/2012 20120219391 8/30/2012	9428348 8/30/2016	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
MOBILE MATERIAL HANDLING AND METERING SYSTEM	Canada	2718595 10/21/2010	2718595 12/22/2015	Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC
SAND TRAILER	US	15893074 2/9/2018 20190084468 3/21/2019		Continental Intermodal Group – Trucking LLC

#4860-0248-3244

RECORDED: 08/05/2022